TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL ASSIGNMENT ORDER CL 19-04

March 19, 2019

EFFECTIVE DATE

[ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT

ARBALLO, Sherri A.

BLANTON, Teri M.

HOCKMAN, Jason

LEVESQUE, Linda

MILLER, Melissa G.

MIRANDA, Ignacio .

PARKER, Victoria A.

SULLIVAN-KIRKENDALL, Andrea L.

TRUAX, Samuel

WAGNER, Taylor A.

WRIGHT, Shelly L.

Substitute Campus Supervisor
District-Wide

Substitute Instructional Aide (Classroom)

Substitute Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
Substitute Campus Supervisor

District-Wide

Substitute Groundskeeper
District-Wide

Substitute Kindergarten Assistant
District-Wide

Substitute Elementary Breakfast Supervision Aide
District-Wide

Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant
District-Wide
(Temporary Position for the 2018-19 School Year)

Substitute Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
District-Wide

Substitute Preschool Instructional Aide (Classroom)
District-Wide

Walk-On Athletic Coach
Spring Season - Girls Soccer
Acacia Middle School

Nutrition Center Assistant
Nutrition Services Department
(Change in Position Control Number)

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
Acacia Middle School

(Temporary Position for the 2018-19 School Year)
(Correction to PAO CL 19-02)

3/20/19

3/20/19

3/20/19

3/20/19

3/20/19

1/16/19

3/9/19

3/9/19

2018-19 School Year

3/20/19

1/16/19

[ASSIGNMENT CHANGE

DE LA HUERTA, Alma J. From:

To:

DUCKWORTH, Michelle J.

From:

To:

Substitute Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
District-Wide

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)

Cawston Elementary School

Instructional Aide (Classroom)
McSweeny Elementary School
Whittier Elementary School

3/6/19

3/20/19



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 19-04
March 19, 2019

|[ASSIGNMENT CHANGE - cont.

HOWARD, Jesse |I.

MESA, Monique P.

MIKHAIL, Eriny H.

NEWBOLD, Eva

PERRY, Kiara L.

SOTO, Aime

VAN SANT, James A.

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
Diamond Valley Middle School
(Increase in Hours)

Substitute Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant
Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant
District-Wide

Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant
District-Wide

Nutrition Services Assistant |
Diamond Valley Middle School

Substitute Health Services Technician
District-Wide

Health Services Technician |

Jacob Wiens Elementary School

Preschool Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Whittier Elementary School

Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant
District-Wide

Substitute Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
District-Wide

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)

Rancho Viejo Middle School

Custodian |

West Valley High School
Head Custodian |

Ramona Elementary School

3/20/19

3/20/19

3/20/19

3/6/19

3/20/19

3/6/19

3/6/19

[NEW HIRE (AB 1432 Compliant)

ALCANTARA, Alvaro

ALVARADO, Yolie M.

BEEMAN, Kathleen A.

GUTIERREZ HERNANDEZ, Esmeralda

GUTIERREZ MARTINEZ, Bella

HERRERA, Leonel F.

MCDUFFIE, Dwight

ORDAZ, Isabel

Substitute Campus Supervisor
District-Wide

Substitute Automobile Driver
District-Wide

Classroom Activities Specialist
Winchester Elementary School

Substitute Automobile Driver
District-Wide

Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Cottonwood K8 School

Groundskeeper |
Maintenance & Operations Department

Campus Security Officer |
Rancho Viejo Middle School

AVID Tutor
District-Wide
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3/20/19

3/20/19

3/20/19

3/6/19

3/20/19

3/20/19

3/6/19

2018-19 School Year



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 19-04
March 19, 2019

|NEW HIRE (AB 1432 Compliant) - cont.

ORTEGA, Elliott J.

PALOMERA, Jasmin A.

PINONES, Gabriela L.

RAMIREZ, Valerie L.

RAMOS, Veronica D.

SALAZAR, Vanessa C.

WARD, Patricia E.

WOMACK, Robert

YANEZ, Alishia M.

Substitute Vehicle Mechanic
District-Wide

School Office Parent Liaison
Dartmouth Middle School

Substitute Instructional Aide (Classroom)
District-Wide

Subsitute Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Substitute Kindergarten Assistant
District-Wide

Substitute Custodian
District-Wide

Substitute Automobile Driver
District-Wide

Substitute Automobile Driver
District-Wide

Walk-On Athletic Coach
Spring Season - Softball
Hemet High School

Substitute Instructional Aide (Classroom)
District-Wide

3/6/19

3/20/19

3/20/19

3/20/19

3/6/19

3/20/19

3/6/19

2018-19 School Year

3/20/19

[PLACEMENT ON 39-MONTH REHIRE LIST

BROWN, Lorena N.

LOPEZ, Norma C.

PENA, Margarita

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
Hemet High School

Instructional Aide (Classroom)

Supervision Aide

Nutrition Services Assistant I

Cottonwood K8 School

(Correction to Effective Date on CL PAO 19-03)

Supervision Aide
Winchester Elementary School

4/7/19

3/8/19

3/15/19

|[REHIRE

BUSTAMANTE, Juan M.

Substitute Automobile Driver
District-Wide

3/20/19

[RESIGNATION

LOVETT, Kasandra G.

PARKER, Victoria A.

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
(Correction to Effective Date on PAO CL 19-03)

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)

Dartmouth Middle School
(Retains Other Positions)
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5/30/19

3/8/19
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March 19, 2019

[RESIGNATION - cont.

SULLIVAN-KIRKENDALL, Andrea L. Preschool Instructional Aide (Classroom)

Little Lake Elementary School
(Retains Other Positions)

VAIL, Sandra J. Health Services Technician |
Winchester Elementary School

VIERA VEGA, Nancy Nutrition Services Assistant |
Acacia Middle School

WAGNER, Taylor A. Nutrition Services Assistant |
Acacia Middle School
(Retains Other Positions)

3/8/19

5/31/19

3/22/19

3/19/19

[RETIREMENT

VAIL, Sandra J. Health Services Technician |
Winchester Elementary School

6/1/19

[RETURNING WALK-ON ATHLETIC COACH

HOLDER, Kiana Spring Season - Softball
West Valley High School

2018-19 School Year

[SATURDAY SCHOOL CLERICAL

SANDOVAL, Stephanie L.

2018-19 School Year
(All Listed)

[TERMINATION (NON-RETURNING WALK-ON ATHLETIC COACHES)

Employee#
208073
186640

3/20/19
3/20/19

[TERMINATION (NON-RENEWAL OF TB)

Employee #
266309
228862
234441
264116

(All Listed)
3/20/19

[VOLUNTEER ATHLETIC COACH

BAHNSON, John Spring Season - Softball
Hemet High School

2018-19 School Year

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with respect to any coaching

assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:
Approval of Proposed Classified Personnel Assignment Order Number CL 19-04
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